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Summer Begins

Whoo hoo! Summer arrives this week, bringing with it the sounds of outdoor
activities and the smell of fresh cut grass. Ahhhh.... Our focus is on your
gardens and making sure they are in peak form for you to enjoy your warm
summer days and balmy summer evenings outdoors in comfort and beauty.

We have already begun to experience summer's heat, and again this week
temperatures are expected to hit the 90's. Please stay vigilant when outdoors,
and watch for these signs of heat exhaustion:

Heavy sweating
Faintness
Dizziness
Fatigue
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Muscle cramps
Nausea
Headache

Without prompt treatment, heat exhaustion can lead to heatstroke, which can
be life-threatening. If you are feeling any of these symptoms take the following
precautions:

Stop all activity and rest
Move to a cooler place
Drink cool water or sports drinks

Client Steward Team
In addition to regularly scheduled maintenance,
our team will be focusing on the following
service(s) this week:

Perennial care
Pruning
Mulching

Plant Health Care
This week we will be performing the following
service(s), as weather allows:

Grub prevention
Rose care
Animal Repellent
Blight prevention on Boxwood
Turf weed control
Snail and slug control

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com
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Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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